New England Association
for College Admission Counseling

Opening Doors to Higher Education in New England

NEACAC Margaret Addis Memorial Scholar Award Winners

Year

2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025

2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

Name

Jen Allanach
Isaac Bradshaw
Brandi Covell
Rachel Erikson
Jesenia Gervacio
David Jose
Heather Matthews
Jenna McGlinn
Ashley Moutinho
Rose Perez

Anna Rigali
Allison Witherspoon

Charneil Bush
Daniel Couture
Liz Demsky

Kelly Flynn

Paula Fontes
Michael Gonzalez
Samantha Gray
CristenHeavens
Jimps Jean-Louis
Letia Jones
Mandy Kilcollins
Noel Radigan
Benjola Sejdaras
Michelle Smith
Lauren Veatch
Patrick Walker

Valdimar Alves

MalloryBall

Brianna Barkauskas

Julie Dunn

AndreaFugazot

Yanika Hodge

Dr. Vincent J. Kloskowski, I
Jessica Nagy

Nadia Pearce

Organization/School

Fitch High School

Washington Academy

Colebrook Academy

Framingham High School
Breakthrough Greater Boston
Blackstone Valley Prep High School
Waterbury Public Schools/ State St High School
Presque Isle High School

Kennedy High School

New Haven Public Schools
Holyoke High School

Richford High School

Kennedy High School

Robert E. Fitch High School

Wilbur Cross High School

Gloucester High School

New Heights Charter

Boston HERC, Margarita Mufiz Academy
Washington Academy

Bridgeport Reg Aquaculture Science and Technology Education Center

Central High School
Crossroads C5 Leaders
Fort Fairfield Middle/High School

University High School of Science and Engineering

Waterbury Public Schools
The Founders Academy
Putnam Science Academy

The Metropolitan Regional Career and Technical Center

Jeremiah E. Burke High School

Alvirne High School

Waterbury Public Schools, Crosby High School
Attleboro High School

Sharon High School

Boston University Graduate Student MA

Oxford Hills Comprehensive HS/Oxford Hills Community Education Exchange (MSAD 17)

Kaynor Technical High School
Bridgeport Public School

State

CT
ME
NH
MA
MA
RI

CT
ME
CT
CT
MA
VT

CT
CT
CT
MA
MA
MA
ME
CT
RI

MA
ME
CT
CT
NH
CT
RI

MA
NH
CT
MA
MA

ME
CT
CT



2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021

2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020

Marybeth Shinney
Ericka Torres
Kimberly Tyler
Meaghan Wilson
Molly Zembko

Emmy Charon
Janet De Leon
Emily Ford Mills
Jackie Gardner
Marissa Krebs
Jessica Lawrence
Amy Loomis
Meredith McCartney
Heidi McLaughlin
Tyler Meigs
Annie Murray
Olivia Quagliani
Mona Savastano
Lisa Serling
Allison Stebe
Abby Waceken

Molly Brewster
Stephanie Cafaro
Haruki Cubeta-Yonamine
Erin Dezell

Dawaun Hardy
Kathryn Hersom
Stephanie Hodgeman
Teeravuth Nokeo
Sarah Pike

Fawn Socobasin
Carmen Vazquez

Adnane Adossama
Claire Denault
Brittany DiPompo
Jessica Domotor
Katie Flood
Victoria Gower
Robert Joeckel

Jill Leonard

Carrie Lynch
Karen Moniz

Sharon High School

E.C. Goodwin Technical High School
Washington Academy

Manchester High School West

E.C. Goodwin Technical High School

(continued)

Center for Technology
Lawrence High School
Sharon High School

Aerospace/Hydrospace and Physical Sciences High School

J.M. Wright Technical High School

Virtual Learning Academy Charter School
Winooski School District

Rutland North East Supervisory Union
Winooski High School

Missisquoi Valley Union High School
Alvirne High School

West Haven High School

Salem State University (Upward Bound)
Virtual Learning Academy Charter School
Mt. Abraham Union High School

University of Maine at Farmington (TRIO/Upward Bound)

Brighton High School

College Advising Corps-BU
James Hillhouse High School
Harwood Union Middle High School
Bottom Line

Erskine Academy

Bellows Free Academy, St. Albans
College Visions

Calais High School

Shead High School

The College Crusade of RI

Castleton University Upward Bound

The College Crusade of Rhode Island
Rangeley Lakes Regional School - RSU #78
High School in the Community

Let's Get Ready

Cheverus High School

Housatonic Valley Regional High School
Alvirne High School

SAD 44/Telstar High School

West Warwick High School

MA
CT
ME
NH
CT

VT
MA
MA
CT
CT
NH
VT
VT
VT
VT
NH
CT
MA
NH
VT
ME

MA
MA
CT
VT
MA
ME
VT
RI

ME
ME
RI

VT
RI

ME
CT
ME
ME
CT
NH
ME
RI



2020
2020
2020
2020

2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019

2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

2017
2017

Ayomide Olugbemi
Laura Pellerin

Karol Ramirez

Mary Beth Rodrigues

Kimberly Bennett
Benjamin Concepcion
Ashley Davega

Kate DeMaio

Andre Eason

Ryan Fauci

Lauren Gee
Elizabeth Hennessy
Kristyn Hughes
Kerry Kowalczyk
Jacquelyn Letizia
Anthony Mam
Luckson Omoaregba
Rosario Romare
Gretta Schaaf
Nicole Seng

Lani Willmar

Jesse Blackburn
Nada Bourji

Naomi Brown-Jones
Kiera Christian
Mairsa DeCollibus
Hayley Emery
Christopher Evans
Beth Fullerton

Asim Kaban

Marisa Krebs
Matthew Lee-Masiello
Helene Mourneu
Katie Morrison

Eric Ouellette
Zahayra Razo
Matthew Rosen
Amy Scully

Jessica Slater

Ellen Bakker
Stacie Brimmage

The College Crusade of Rhode Island

TRIO Upward Bound at the University of New Hampshire

The College Crusade of Rhode Island
The Metropolitan Regional Career and Technical Center

(continued)

Pathways Academy of Technology & Design
College Visions

The College Crusade of Rhode Island
Dynamy Internship Year

Northern Vermont University

Northern Vermont University

Lawrence High School-Upper Academy
Stoughton High School

Charlestown High School

Windham High School - Jobs for Maine Graduates
The College Crusade of Rhode Island

The College Crusade of Rhode Island
UMass Boston Upward Bound

The University of Rhode Island

Young Voices

Malden Catholic High School

The College Crusade of Rhode Island

Bowdoin College Upward Bound

Stoughton High School

Urban Scholars Programs at the UMass, Boston
Newport Middle School

Brown College Advising Corps for Rogers High School
Newport Middle School

Stoughton High School

Quinsigamond Community College

Ace It Education

JM Wright Technical High School

Malden Catholic High School

Global Communications Academy

Educational Talent Search, UNH

Massabesic High School

Thomas College

Naugatuck High School

Hampshire Regional High School

Newington High School

Pioneer Charter School of Science |
Dynamy Youth Academy

RI
NH
RI
RI

CT
RI
RI
MA
VT
VT
MA
MA
MA
ME
RI
RI
MA
Rl
RI
MA
RI

ME
MA
MA
NH
RI

NH
MA
MA
MA
CT
MA
CT
NH
ME
ME
CT
MA
CT

MA
MA



2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015

2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014

Daniel Bumbarger
Julie Finnegan
Marilyn Flores
Rachele Hartley
Ashley Januszewski
Ashley Lafond
Diana Mastrocola
Tyler Seidenberg
Madrine Straker
Kyle Virgin

Leslie Trudell

Lauren Peckler

Kiara Butler

Joanna Norton

Angie Littlefield

Kayla Schutte

John Webb

Judy Mullen

Mindy Balut

Jennifer Baymon
Emily Gonzalez
Victoria Nicastro Lally
Samantha Eisenberg
Christine Fenn

Karin Freed

David Jose

Jakob Rosengrant
Ashley Januszewski
Natasha de Sherbinin
Linda Edmond

Krista Sergi
Charles Donnelly
Mary Carper/Cahill
Karen Waterman
Elsa Fernandes
Francesca Zetar
Emily Rodiguez
Lauren Flinn

Alicia Lavallee
Joel Mora

Doug Dumont
Alison Wilkey
Tania Thibault
Lyndsie Currallo
Erin McElligot

Liliana Ballestas-Cuevas

Cheryl Ellis

North Country Union High School

Castleton University

Burncoat High School/Educational Talent Search
Oceanside High School

Wareham High School

Goffstown High School

City On A Hill Public Charter School-Circuit St
Stevens High School

Warren Harding High School

Upward Bound, Keene State College

(continued)

Bassick High School

Prospect Hill Academy Charter School
Blackstone Valley Prep High School
The MET School, East Bay
Marshwood High School

Massabesic High School

Goffstown High School

North Country Union High School
Springfield Central High School

Valley Opportunity Council

College Visions

The MET School

Housatonic Valley Regional High School
Wamogo Regional High School
Prospect Hill Academy Charter School
Blackstone Valley Prep High School
The Bridge Academy

Wareham High School

City on a Hill Charter Public School
The MET School

Academy of the Pacific Rim
Alvirne High School

Alvirne High School

Amity Regional High School
Brockton High School

College Visions

College Visions

Excel Academy Charter School

Higher Edge

Hyde Square Task Force

Lewiston High School

Marshwood High School

Metropolitan Learning Center

North Central Charter Essential School
Prospect Hill Academy Charter School

Public Safety Academy

Region 9 School of Applied Technology

VT
VT
MA
ME
MA
NH
MA
NH
CT
NH

CT
MA
RI

RI

ME
ME
NH
VT
MA
MA
RI

RI

CT
CT
MA
RI

CT
MA
MA
RI

MA
NH
NH
CT
MA
RI

RI

MA

CT
MA
ME
ME
CT
MA
MA
CT
ME



2014
2014
2014

2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010

Christine Carr
Eric Calogianes
Leah O'Connor

Jeff Bartlet

Holly Benedetti
Tracy Coleman
Nancy Duguay
Mark Dykes
Lindsay Edson
Holly Franquet
Mary Gearty

Gary Hunter
Kristen Kielczewski
SharonMacDonald
Sarah Mastrone
Russell PaoneNorth
Dawn Rogers
Diane Scott

Elaine Sylvester

Stoughton High School
The College Crusade of Rhode Island
Waterford High School

(continued)

Hartford Public School

West Haven High

High School of Commerce
Winooski High School
Snowden International School
Marshwood High School
Talent Search Fairfield University
Brighton High School
Manchester High School West
Warren Harding High School
High School of Commerce
Kolbe Cathedral High School
Providence High School
Springfield Central High School
Academy of the Pacific Rim
Boston Latin School

MA
RI
CT

CT
CT
MA
VT
MA
ME
CT
MA
NH
CT
MA
CT
RI

MA
MA
MA



	NEACAC Margaret Addis Memorial Scholar Award Winners 

