

NEACAC Margaret Addis Memorial Scholar Award Winners

Year	Name	Organization/School	State
2025	Jen Allanach	Fitch High School	СТ
2025	Isaac Bradshaw	Washington Academy	ME
2025	Brandi Covell	Colebrook Academy	NH
2025	Rachel Erikson	Framingham High School	MA
2025	Jesenia Gervacio	Breakthrough Greater Boston	MA
2025	David Jose	Blackstone Valley Prep High School	RI
2025	Heather Matthews	Waterbury Public Schools/ State St High School	CT
2025	Jenna McGlinn	Presque Isle High School	ME
2025	Ashley Moutinho	Kennedy High School	CT
2025	Rose Perez	New Haven Public Schools	CT
2025	Anna Rigali	Holyoke High School	MA
2025	Allison Witherspoon	Richford High School	VT
2024	Charneil Bush	Kennedy High School	СТ
2024	Daniel Couture	Robert E. Fitch High School	CT
2024	Liz Demsky	Wilbur Cross High School	CT
2024	Kelly Flynn	Gloucester High School	MA
2024	Paula Fontes	New Heights Charter	MA
2024	Michael Gonzalez	Boston HERC, Margarita Muñiz Academy	MA
2024	Samantha Gray	Washington Academy	ME
2024	Cristen Heavens	Bridgeport Reg Aquaculture Science and Technology Education Center	CT
2024	Jimps Jean-Louis	Central High School	RI
2024	Letia Jones	Crossroads C5 Leaders	MA
2024	Mandy Kilcollins	Fort Fairfield Middle/High School	ME
2024	Noel Radigan	University High School of Science and Engineering	CT
2024	Benjola Sejdaras	Waterbury Public Schools	CT
2024	Michelle Smith	The Founders Academy	NH
2024	Lauren Veatch	Putnam Science Academy	CT
2024	Patrick Walker	The Metropolitan Regional Career and Technical Center	RI
2023	Valdimar Alves	Jeremiah E. Burke High School	MA
2023	MalloryBall	Alvirne High School	NH
2023	Brianna Barkauskas	Waterbury Public Schools, Crosby High School	CT
2023	Julie Dunn	Attleboro High School	MA
2023	AndreaFugazot	Sharon High School	MA
2023	Yanika Hodge	Boston University Graduate Student MA	
2023	Dr. Vincent J. Kloskowski, III	Oxford Hills Comprehensive HS/Oxford Hills Community Education Exchange (MSAD 17)	ME
2023	Jessica Nagy	Kaynor Technical High School	CT
2023	Nadia Pearce	Bridgeport Public School	CT

2023	Marybeth Shinney	Sharon High School	MA
2023	Ericka Torres	E.C. Goodwin Technical High School	CT
2023	Kimberly Tyler	Washington Academy	ME
2023	Meaghan Wilson	Manchester High School West	NH
2023	Molly Zembko	E.C. Goodwin Technical High School	CT

(continued)

2022	Emmy Charon	Center for Technology	VT
2022	Janet De Leon	Lawrence High School	MA
2022	Emily Ford Mills	Sharon High School	MA
2022	Jackie Gardner	Aerospace/Hydrospace and Physical Sciences High School	CT
2022	Marissa Krebs	J.M. Wright Technical High School	CT
2022	Jessica Lawrence	Virtual Learning Academy Charter School	NH
2022	Amy Loomis	Winooski School District	VT
2022	Meredith McCartney	Rutland North East Supervisory Union	VT
2022	Heidi McLaughlin	Winooski High School	VT
2022	Tyler Meigs	Missisquoi Valley Union High School	VT
2022	Annie Murray	Alvirne High School	NH
2022	Olivia Quagliani	West Haven High School	CT
2022	Mona Savastano	Salem State University (Upward Bound)	MA
2022	Lisa Serling	Virtual Learning Academy Charter School	NH
2022	Allison Stebe	Mt. Abraham Union High School	VT
2022	Abby Waceken	University of Maine at Farmington (TRIO/Upward Bound)	ME
2024	Molly Proyector	Drighton High Cohool	Ν.// Δ
2021	Molly Brewster	Brighton High School	MA
2021	Stephanie Cafaro Haruki Cubeta-Yonamine	College Advising Corps-BU	MA
2021 2021	Erin Dezell	James Hillhouse High School	CT VT
		Harwood Union Middle High School Bottom Line	MA
2021 2021	Dawaun Hardy		ME
	Kathryn Hersom	Erskine Academy	
2021	Stephanie Hodgeman	Bellows Free Academy, St. Albans	VT
2021 2021	Teeravuth Nokeo Sarah Pike	College Visions	RI ME
		Calais High School	
2021	Fawn Socobasin	Shead High School	ME
2021	Carmen Vazquez	The College Crusade of RI	RI
2020	Adnane Adossama	Castleton University Upward Bound	VT
2020	Claire Denault	The College Crusade of Rhode Island	RI
2020	Brittany DiPompo	Rangeley Lakes Regional School - RSU #78	ME
2020	Jessica Domotor	High School in the Community	CT
2020	Katie Flood	Let's Get Ready	ME
2020	Victoria Gower	Cheverus High School	ME
2020	Robert Joeckel	Housatonic Valley Regional High School	CT
2020	Jill Leonard	Alvirne High School	NH
2020	Carrie Lynch	SAD 44/Telstar High School	ME
2020	Karen Moniz	West Warwick High School	RI

2020	Ayomide Olugbemi	The College Crusade of Rhode Island	RI
2020	Laura Pellerin	TRIO Upward Bound at the University of New Hampshire	NH
2020	Karol Ramirez	The College Crusade of Rhode Island	RI
2020	Mary Beth Rodrigues	The Metropolitan Regional Career and Technical Center	RI

(continued)

2019	Kimberly Bennett	Pathways Academy of Technology & Design	СТ
2019	Benjamin Concepcion	College Visions	RI
2019	Ashley Davega	The College Crusade of Rhode Island	RI
2019	Kate DeMaio	Dynamy Internship Year	MA
2019	Andre Eason	Northern Vermont University	VT
2019	Ryan Fauci	Northern Vermont University	VT
2019	Lauren Gee	Lawrence High School-Upper Academy	MA
2019	Elizabeth Hennessy	Stoughton High School	MA
2019	Kristyn Hughes	Charlestown High School	MA
2019	Kerry Kowalczyk	Windham High School - Jobs for Maine Graduates	ME
2019	Jacquelyn Letizia	The College Crusade of Rhode Island	RI
2019	Anthony Mam	The College Crusade of Rhode Island	RI
2019	Luckson Omoaregba	UMass Boston Upward Bound	MA
2019	Rosario Romare	The University of Rhode Island	RI
2019	Gretta Schaaf	Young Voices	RI
2019	Nicole Seng	Malden Catholic High School	MA
2019	Lani Willmar	The College Crusade of Rhode Island	RI
2018	Jesse Blackburn	Bowdoin College Upward Bound	ME
2018	Nada Bourji	Stoughton High School	MA
2018	Naomi Brown-Jones	Urban Scholars Programs at the UMass, Boston	MA
2018	Kiera Christian	Newport Middle School	NH
2018	Mairsa DeCollibus	Brown College Advising Corps for Rogers High School	RI
2018	Hayley Emery	Newport Middle School	NH
2018	Christopher Evans	Stoughton High School	MA
2018	Beth Fullerton	Quinsigamond Community College	MA
2018	Asim Kaban	Ace It Education	MA
2018	Marisa Krebs	JM Wright Technical High School	CT
2018	Matthew Lee-Masiello	Malden Catholic High School	MA
2018	Helene Mourneu	Global Communications Academy	CT
2018	Katie Morrison	Educational Talent Search, UNH	NH
2018	Eric Ouellette	Massabesic High School	ME
2018	Zahayra Razo	Thomas College	ME
2018	Matthew Rosen	Naugatuck High School	CT
2018	Amy Scully	Hampshire Regional High School	MA
2018	Jessica Slater	Newington High School	СТ
2017	Ellen Bakker	Pioneer Charter School of Science I	MA
2017	Stacie Brimmage	Dynamy Youth Academy	MA

2017	Daniel Bumbarger	North Country Union High School	VT
2017	Julie Finnegan	Castleton University	VT
2017	Marilyn Flores	Burncoat High School/Educational Talent Search	MA
2017	Rachele Hartley	Oceanside High School	ME
2017	Ashley Januszewski	Wareham High School	MA
2017	Ashley Lafond	Goffstown High School	NH
2017	Diana Mastrocola	City On A Hill Public Charter School-Circuit St	MA
2017	Tyler Seidenberg	Stevens High School	NH
2017	Madrine Straker	Warren Harding High School	CT
2017	Kyle Virgin	Upward Bound, Keene State College	NH
	1.y.5 vg		
		(continued)	
2016	Leslie Trudell	Bassick High School	СТ
2016	Lauren Peckler	Prospect Hill Academy Charter School	MA
2016	Kiara Butler	Blackstone Valley Prep High School	RI
2016	Joanna Norton	The MET School, East Bay	RI
2016	Angie Littlefield	Marshwood High School	ME
2016	Kayla Schutte	Massabesic High School	ME
2016	John Webb	Goffstown High School	NH
2016	Judy Mullen	North Country Union High School	VT
2016	Mindy Balut	Springfield Central High School	MA
2016	Jennifer Baymon	Valley Opportunity Council	MA
2016	Emily Gonzalez	College Visions	RI
2016	Victoria Nicastro Lally	The MET School	RI
2016	Samantha Eisenberg	Housatonic Valley Regional High School	CT
2016	Christine Fenn	Wamogo Regional High School	CT
2016	Karin Freed	Prospect Hill Academy Charter School	MA
2016	David Jose	Blackstone Valley Prep High School	RI
2016	Jakob Rosengrant	The Bridge Academy	CT
2016	Ashley Januszewski	Wareham High School	MA
2016	Natasha de Sherbinin	City on a Hill Charter Public School	MA
2016	Linda Edmond	The MET School	RI
2015	Krista Sergi	Academy of the Pacific Rim	MA
2015	Charles Donnelly	Alvirne High School	NH
2015	Mary Carper/Cahill	Alvirne High School	NH
2015	Karen Waterman	Amity Regional High School	CT
2015	Elsa Fernandes	Brockton High School	MA
2015	Francesca Zetar	College Visions	RI
2015	Emily Rodiguez	College Visions	RI
2015	Lauren Flinn	Excel Academy Charter School	MA
2014	Alicia Lavallee	Higher Edge	СТ
2014	Joel Mora	Hyde Square Task Force	MA
2014	Doug Dumont	Lewiston High School	ME
2014	Alison Wilkey	Marshwood High School	ME
2014	Tania Thibault	Metropolitan Learning Center	CT
2014	Lyndsie Currallo	North Central Charter Essential School	MA
2014	Erin McElligot	Prospect Hill Academy Charter School	MA
2014	Liliana Ballestas-Cuevas	Public Safety Academy	CT
2014	Cheryl Ellis	Region 9 School of Applied Technology	ME

2014	Christine Carr	Stoughton High School	MA
2014	Eric Calogianes	The College Crusade of Rhode Island	RI
2014	Leah O'Connor	Waterford High School	CT

(continued)

2010	Jeff Bartlet	Hartford Public School	CT
2010	Holly Benedetti	West Haven High	CT
2010	Tracy Coleman	High School of Commerce	MA
2010	Nancy Duguay	Winooski High School	VT
2010	Mark Dykes	Snowden International School	MA
2010	Lindsay Edson	Marshwood High School	ME
2010	Holly Franquet	Talent Search Fairfield University	CT
2010	Mary Gearty	Brighton High School	MA
2010	Gary Hunter	Manchester High School West	NH
2010	Kristen Kielczewski	Warren Harding High School	CT
2010	SharonMacDonald	High School of Commerce	MA
2010	Sarah Mastrone	Kolbe Cathedral High School	CT
2010	Russell Paone North	Providence High School	RI
2010	Dawn Rogers	Springfield Central High School	MA
2010	Diane Scott	Academy of the Pacific Rim	MA
2010	Elaine Sylvester	Boston Latin School	MA